27 JUNE

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 411—continued

APPROVALS—continued

1919

Tariff
Ttem No.

Goods

Rates of Duty

Normal

Pref.

Part
i
Ref.

List No.

Effective

From

To*

55.05.000

55.05.000

55.09.012

55.09.012
55.09.012

55.09.012
55.09.012

55.09.012
55.09.012
55.09.012

55.09.012

55.09.012

55.09.012

55.09.012

56.05.007

56.05.007
56.05.007
56.05.009
56.05.012 J
56.05.007

Cotton yarn, unbleached, not mercerised, when declared by a
manufacturer for use by him, only in making twines, cords,
braids and ropes

7.5 X 6 ply dust control cotton yarn, when declared by a manu-
facturer for use by him, only in making dust control mats

Cotton twill fabric, double warp, plain, when declared:

(1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making foot-
wear; or

(2) by an importer that it will be sold by him, only to manu-
facturers for making footwear

Interlinings, fusible

Handkerchief fabric in the piece, when declared by a manu-
facturer for use by him, only in making handkerchiefs

Printed cotton mattress ticking

Cotton/nylon belt ducks, when declared by a manufacturer for
use only in making conveyor belting

Bleaches longcloth, 1009 cotton, when declared for use in making
waterproof cot and bed sheets

Cotton hose duck, when declared by a manufacturer for use by
him, only in making industrial hose

Cotton liners, when declared by a manufacturer for use only in
making conveyor belting and rubber sheeting

Woven fabrics of 1009/ cotton, when declared by a manufacturer
for use by him, only as backing for fabric abrasives used in
the automotive, woodworking and metal working industries

Cotton gauze, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him,
only in making surgical dressings

Other woven fabrics of cotton, unbleached and not mercerised,
viz: cotton impression fabric and cotton duck, when declared
for use only in making conveyor, transmission, elevator belt-
ing or other sheet rubber products

Wigan, not mercerised, when declared by a manufacturer for use
by him, only in making Salvation Army women’s bonnets

CHAPTER 56

Boucle yarn, acrylic 65%;, nylon 35%, not exceeding 170 decitex,
when declared by a manufacturer that the yarn will be mixed
on a 50/50 basis with pure New Zealand spun wool

Dralon ‘T’ spun yarn, exceeding 170 decitex

Yarns containing in any proportion man-made dlscontmuous
fibres and exceeding 170 decitex, when declared by a manu-
facturer for use by him, only in making upholstery fabrics

Yarn of discontinuous acrylic (including modacrylic) fibres when

declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making:
Bedspreads, tufted
Bindings
Braids
Carpet backing
Cloths, dish and floor
Cords
Flastics
Fringes
Galloons
Girdles, pyjama
Labels
Laces, boot, shoe, corset, and similar
Petershams
Ribbons
Rope
Tapes
Towels, sanitary
Webbings

Free

Free

Free

Free
Free

Free
Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free
Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free
Free

Free
Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free
Free

Free

15

15

99

99
15

15
99

99

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15
15

15

201341L

201342)

201343G

201344E
201345C

201346A
201347K

201348H

201349F

201350K

201351H

201352F

201353D

201354B

201355L

2013561
201357G

201358E

7/80

7/80

7/80

7/80
7/80

7/80
7/80

7/80
7/80
7/80

7/80

7/80

7/80

7/80

7/80

7/80
7/80

- 7/80

9/83

6/85

6/85

6/85
6/84

9/84
9/85

9/82
6/82
9/85

6/86

6/81

3/86

6/82

9/85

9/82
6/84

6/83




