THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 411—continued

APPROVALS—continued

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part		Effective	
		Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	List No.	From	To*
55.05.000	Cotton yarn, unbleached, not mercerised, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making twines, cords, braids and ropes	Free	Free	15	201341L	7/80	9/83
55.05.000	7.5×6 ply dust control cotton yarn, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making dust control mats	Free	Free	15	201342J	7/80	6/85
55.09.012	Cotton twill fabric, double warp, plain, when declared: (1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making footwear; or (2) by an importer that it will be sold by him, only to manufacturers for making footwear	Free	Free	99	201343G	7/80	6/85
55.09.012	Interlinings, fusible	Free	Free	99	201344E	7/80	6/85
55.09.012	Handkerchief fabric in the piece, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making handkerchiefs	Free	Free	15	201345C	7/80	6/84
55.09.012	Printed cotton mattress ticking	Free	Free	15	201346A	7/80	9/84
55.09.012	Cotton/nylon belt ducks, when declared by a manufacturer for use only in making conveyor belting	Free	Free	99	201347K	7/80	9/85
55.09.012	Bleaches longcloth, 100% cotton, when declared for use in making waterproof cot and bed sheets	Free	Free	99	201348H	7/80	9/82
55.09.012	Cotton hose duck, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making industrial hose	Free	Free	15	201349F	7/80	6/82
55.09.012	Cotton liners, when declared by a manufacturer for use only in making conveyor belting and rubber sheeting	Free	Free	15	201350K	7/80	9/85
55.09.012	Woven fabrics of 100% cotton, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only as backing for fabric abrasives used in the automotive, woodworking and metal working industries	Free	Free	15	201351H	7/80	6/86
55.09.012	Cotton gauze, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making surgical dressings	Free	Free	15	201352F	7/80	6/81
55.09.012	Other woven fabrics of cotton, unbleached and not mercerised, viz: cotton impression fabric and cotton duck, when declared for use only in making conveyor, transmission, elevator belting or other sheet rubber products	Free	Free	15	201353D	7/80	3/86
55.09.012	Wigan, not mercerised, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making Salvation Army women's bonnets	Free	Free	15	201354B	7/80	6/82
	CHAPTER 56						
56.05.007	Boucle yarn, acrylic 65%, nylon 35%, not exceeding 170 decitex, when declared by a manufacturer that the yarn will be mixed on a 50/50 basis with pure New Zealand spun wool	Free	Free	15	201355L	7/80	9/85
56.05.007	Dralon 'T' spun yarn, exceeding 170 decitex	Free	Free	15	201356J	7/80	9/82
56.05.007 56.05.009 56.05.012	Yarns containing in any proportion man-made discontinuous fibres and exceeding 170 decitex, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making upholstery fabrics	Free	Free	15	201357G	7/80	6/84
56.05.007	Yarn of discontinuous acrylic (including modacrylic) fibres when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making: Bedspreads, tufted Bindings Braids	Free	Free	15	201358E	7/80	6/83
	Carpet backing Cloths, dish and floor						
	Cords Elastics Fringes						
	Galloons Girdles, pyjama						
	Labels Laces, boot, shoe, corset, and similar Petershams						
	Ribbons Rope						
	Tapes						
	Towels, sanitary						
	Webbings			İ			